

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details

File #: 211-2022 Version: 1 Name:

5/9/2022

Type: Emergency Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 2/25/2022 In control: City Council

Enactment date: 5/9/2022 Enactment #:

Effective date: 5/16/2022

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Safety to enter into an amendment

Final action:

to Agreement No. 45637 with University Circle Incorporated to expand the territorial jurisdiction of

5/9/2022

University Circle Incorporated Police Officers within the City of Cleveland.

Sponsors: Kevin Conwell, Michael Polensek, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request

Indexes:

On agenda:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 211-2022-Amend police authorizing ag w University Circle to expand jurisdiction, 2. 210-2022, 211-

2022 - Jurisdiction Presentation 04.13.22 v2, 3. 211-2022 - Presentation - University Circle, Inc. Safety Committee, April 13, 2022, 4. 211-2022-A -FILE - Amend police authorizing ag w University Circle to expand jurisdiction, 5. 211-2022 Amendment, 6. 211-2022 Exec. Summary -Auth Amend to MOU w Univ Circle Inc to Expand Territorial Jurisdiction of Univ Circle Police Officers, 7. 211-2022

Map -UCPD Basemap 2022

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/9/2022	1	City Council	approved as amended	Pass
3/28/2022	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	